
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL012822\
  Data File : PL072338.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 28 Jan 2022  23:32
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 29 05:44:56 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL011722.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Jan 18 10:53:59 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.558     5.493  27676036 86051137   49.850    52.983  
28) SA  Decachlor...   10.320    11.389  39176137 75625035   44.096    46.870  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       5.264     6.075  39373478  127.4E6   50.921    52.809  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    5.687     6.471  38072201  116.9E6   50.492    51.952  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      6.094     7.117  42283938  115.5E6   49.014    49.807  
 5) MB  Aldrin          6.417     7.488  39832784  113.0E6   50.444    51.083  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        6.073     6.730  16038190 51459907   48.518    51.974  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       6.331     6.997  40903129  120.6E6   51.636    49.037  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    6.995     7.955  38302114  100.6E6   50.316    50.232  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    7.397     8.360  35710240 90029840   50.246    49.738  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    7.272     8.225  38991256  100.7E6   49.625    49.830  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    7.342     8.305  38799958 98180231   49.458    49.516  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        7.556     8.496  37148943 95689626   51.454    50.596  
13) MA  Dieldrin        7.683     8.650  38045236 95864495   50.217    48.796  
14) MA  Endrin          7.975     8.889  31781504 72089898   45.359    43.480  
15) B   Endosulfa...    8.287     9.125  35496467 82235397   47.741    47.953  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        8.143     9.037  31797168 75164891   54.241    52.571  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        8.403     9.353  28650118 65837508   43.143    41.655  
18) B   Endrin al...    8.476     9.260  27058987 60424851   47.493    48.676  
19) B   Endosulfa...    8.707     9.498  34867308 73769420   47.556    47.253  
20) A   Methoxychlor    8.999     9.841  17944431 34085666   42.533    41.149  
21) B   Endrin ke...    9.225     9.994  41820526 80190057   50.223    48.453  
22)     Mirex           9.406    10.458  33653109 55332162   45.571    44.345  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  Acq On    : 28 Jan 2022  23:32
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 29 05:44:56 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL011722.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Jan 18 10:53:59 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

4500000

5000000

5500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL072338.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.5

56

 5
.2

63

 5
.6

86

 6
.0

71
 6

.0
92

 6
.3

29
 6

.4
16

 6
.9

94

 7
.2

70
 7

.3
40

 7
.3

96  7
.5

55
 7

.6
82

 7
.9

73

 8
.1

41  8
.2

86
 8

.4
02

 8
.4

75

 8
.7

06

 8
.9

98

 9
.2

23

 9
.4

05 10
.3

19
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL072338.D\ECD2B.ch

 5
.4

91

 6
.0

73

 6
.4

70

 6
.7

29

 6
.9

95
 7

.1
16

 7
.4

86

 7
.9

54

 8
.2

24
 8

.3
04

 8
.3

59  8
.4

94
 8

.6
48

 8
.8

88
 9

.0
35  9
.1

24
 9

.2
59  9
.3

51  9
.4

96

 9
.8

40
 9

.9
93

10
.4

56

11
.3

87
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et
M

et
ho

xy
ch

l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #
E

nd
rin

 #
2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #
4,

4'
-D

D
E

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL011722.M Mon Jan 31 11:56:06 2022                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.558 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  27676036
      Conc:  49.85 ng/ml  
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    5.493 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  86051137
      Conc:  52.98 ng/ml  
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+

#2  alpha‐BHC

      R.T.:    5.264 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  39373478
      Conc:  50.92 ng/ml  
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+

#2  alpha‐BHC

      R.T.:    6.075 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response: 127421764
      Conc:  52.81 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma‐BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    5.687 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  38072201
      Conc:  50.49 ng/ml  

5.50 5.55 5.60 5.65 5.70 5.75 5.80 5.85

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL072338.D\ECD1A.ch

 5.686

+

#3  gamma‐BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    6.471 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 116909008
      Conc:  51.95 ng/ml  
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+

#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    6.094 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  42283938
      Conc:  49.01 ng/ml  
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+

#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    7.117 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 115477037
      Conc:  49.81 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    6.417 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  39832784
      Conc:  50.44 ng/ml  
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+

#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    7.488 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 112956690
      Conc:  51.08 ng/ml  
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+

#6  beta‐BHC

      R.T.:    6.073 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  16038190
      Conc:  48.52 ng/ml  
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#6  beta‐BHC

      R.T.:    6.730 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  51459907
      Conc:  51.97 ng/ml  
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#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    6.331 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  40903129
      Conc:  51.64 ng/ml  
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+

#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    6.997 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response: 120646057
      Conc:  49.04 ng/ml  
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+

#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    6.995 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  38302114
      Conc:  50.32 ng/ml  
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+

#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    7.955 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 100579030
      Conc:  50.23 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    7.397 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  35710240
      Conc:  50.25 ng/ml  
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+

#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    8.360 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  90029840
      Conc:  49.74 ng/ml  
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+

#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    7.272 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  38991256
      Conc:  49.62 ng/ml  
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+

#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    8.225 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 100697382
      Conc:  49.83 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    7.342 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  38799958
      Conc:  49.46 ng/ml  
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+

#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    8.305 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  98180231
      Conc:  49.52 ng/ml  
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+

#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    7.556 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  37148943
      Conc:  51.45 ng/ml  
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+

#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    8.496 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  95689626
      Conc:  50.60 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    7.683 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  38045236
      Conc:  50.22 ng/ml  
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+

#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    8.650 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  95864495
      Conc:  48.80 ng/ml  
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+

#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    7.975 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  31781504
      Conc:  45.36 ng/ml  
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+

#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    8.889 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  72089898
      Conc:  43.48 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    8.287 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  35496467
      Conc:  47.74 ng/ml  
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 8.286

+

#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    9.125 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  82235397
      Conc:  47.95 ng/ml  
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+

#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    8.143 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  31797168
      Conc:  54.24 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    9.037 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  75164891
      Conc:  52.57 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    8.403 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  28650118
      Conc:  43.14 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    9.353 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  65837508
      Conc:  41.65 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    8.476 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  27058987
      Conc:  47.49 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    9.260 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  60424851
      Conc:  48.68 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    8.707 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  34867308
      Conc:  47.56 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    9.498 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  73769420
      Conc:  47.25 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    8.999 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  17944431
      Conc:  42.53 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    9.841 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  34085666
      Conc:  41.15 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    9.225 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  41820526
      Conc:  50.22 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    9.994 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  80190057
      Conc:  48.45 ng/ml  
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#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    9.406 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  33653109
      Conc:  45.57 ng/ml  
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+

#22  Mirex

      R.T.:   10.458 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  55332162
      Conc:  44.34 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.320 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  39176137
      Conc:  44.10 ng/ml  
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+

#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   11.389 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  75625035
      Conc:  46.87 ng/ml  
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